

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 181/2014

Madhu Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Sajjan Singh And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ashok Chhangani

For Respondent(s) :

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

09/07/2019

Mr. Chhangani, learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for and granted four weeks' time for taking requisite steps for bringing the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1 on record.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

68-skm/-

सत्यमेव जयते