

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 181/2014

Madhu Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Sajjan Singh And Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ashok Chhangani.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rakesh Chotia.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG

Order

16/02/2022

Two weeks' time is granted for filing P.F. and notices on behalf of respondent Nos.1/3 & 1/4. After filing the same, notices be issued immediately to respondent Nos.1/3 & 1/4, returnable within eight weeks.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

56-prashant/-

सत्यमेव जयते