

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 181/2014

Madhu Lal

----Appellant

Versus

Sajjan Singh And Ors.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Prenal Lodha  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Subham Shastri for Dr. Sachin  
Acharya, Sr. Advocate

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**04/07/2024**

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file PF/Notices for the unserved respondents. If needful is not done on or before 19.07.2024, the instant Civil Misc. Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

Office to proceed.

**(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J**

surabhii/28-